NASA/TM–2016–218974
Compressive Testing of Stitched
Frame and Stringer Alternate
Configurations
Frank A. Leone, Jr.
NASA Langley Research Center, Hampton, VA
Dawn C. Jegley
NASA Langley Research Center, Hampton, VA

Of the tested frame configurations, the constant-thickness blade frame performed comparably to
the foam-filled frame configuration which was used in the MBB test article. This finding indicates
that it may be possible to utilize the PRSEUS concept for HWB applications without involving
foam in the frame. The thinner, lighter, tapered-blade frame post-buckled early in its load history,
but continued to carry load without any load drops or severe nonlinearities until shortly before its
ultimate failure.
The different stringer material configurations did not yield any significant differences in behav-
ior. The tested specimens all exhibited buckling of the stringer to one side of the specimen, leading
to failure at the center of the specimen at the point of maximum deflection. High-speed camera
data revealed that the stringer failure process originated at the base of the stringer web.
References
1. Jegley, D.; and Velicki, A.: Status of Advanced Stitched Unitized Composite Aircraft Struc-
ture. 51st AIAA Aerospace Sciences Meeting including the New Horizons forum and Aerospace
Exposition, Grapevine, Tex., Jan. 2013.
2. Velicki, A.: Damage Arresting Composites for Shaped Vehicles, Phase I Final Report.
NASA/CR-2009-215932, NASA Langley Research Center, Hampton, Va., Sept. 2009.
3. Velicki, A.; Yovanof, N.; Baraja, J.; Linton, K.; Li, V.; Hawley, A.; Thrash, P.; DeCoux, S.;
and Pickell, R.: Damage Arresting Composites for Shaped Vehicles—Phase II Final Report.
NASA/CR-2011-216880, NASA Langley Research Center, Hampton, Va., Jan. 2011.
4. Linton, K.; Velicki, A.; Hoffman, K.; Thrash, P.; Pickell, R.; and Turley, R.: PRSEUS Panel
Fabrication Final Report. NASA/CR-2014-218149, NASA Langley Research Center, Hampton,
Va., Jan. 2014.
5. Jegley, D.; Rouse, M.; Przekop, A.; and Lovejoy, A.: The Behavior of a Stitched Composite
Large-Scale Multi-Bay Pressure Box. NASA/TM-2016-218972, NASA Langley Research Cen-
ter, Hampton, Va., 2016.
6. Lovejoy, A.; and Leone, F.: T-cap Pull-off and Bending Behavior for Stitched Structure.
NASA/TM-2016-218971, NASA Langley Research Center, Hampton, Va., 2016.
7. Leone, F.: Pultruded Rod/Overwrap Testing for Various PRSEUS Stringer Configurations.
NASA/TM-2016-218975, NASA Langley Research Center, Hampton, Va., 2016.
26
8. Velicki, A.; Hoffman, K.; Linton, K.; Thrash, P.; Pickell, R.; and Turley, R.: Fabrication of
Lower Section and Upper Forward Bulkhead Panels of the Multi-Bay Box and Panel Prepara-
tion. NASA/CR-2015-218981, NASA Langley Research Center, Hampton, Va., Nov. 2015.
9. Jegley, D.: Experimental Behavior of Fatigued Single Stiffener PRSEUS Specimens.
NASA/TM-2009-215955, NASA Langley Research Center, Hampton, Va., Dec. 2009.
10. Jegley, D.; Velicki, A.; and Hansen, D.: Structural Efficiency of Stitched Rod-Stiffened Compos-
ite Panels With Stiffener Crippling. 49th AIAA/ASME/ASCE/AHS/ASC Structures, Struc-
tural Dynamics and Materials Conference, Schaumburg, Ill., Apr. 2008.
27